Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests 23 112 – 79.5

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders – 35 1,268 .

3rd Quarter | €m 1.7.–30.9.2011 1.7.–30.9.2010 Change in %

Consolidated profit/loss – 664 135 .

Change in revaluation reserve

Reclassified to income statement 180 – 61 .

Change in value not recognised in income statement – 935 274 .

Change in cash flow hedge reserve

Reclassified to income statement 51 82 – 37.8

Change in value not recognised in income statement – 37 – 10 .

Change in currency translation reserve

Reclassified to income statement 1 21 – 95.2

Change in value not recognised in income statement – 76 – 194 – 60.8

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method – 1 – 1 0.0

Other comprehensive income – 817 111 .

Total comprehensive income – 1,481 246 .

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests – 38 57 .

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders – 1,443 189 .

58 Commerzbank Interim Report as at 30 September 2011

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.1.–30.9.2011 1.1.–30.9.2010

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in revaluation reserve – 382 65 – 317 – 240 70 – 170

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 234 – 78 156 219 – 68 151

Change in currency translation reserve – 247 – – 247 186 – 186

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method – 2 – – 2 1 – 1

Other comprehensive income – 397 – 13 – 410 166 2 168

The breakdown of other comprehensive income for the third quarter of 2011 was as follows:

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.7.–30.9.2011 1.7.–30.9.2010

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in revaluation reserve – 1,007 252 – 755 220 – 7 213

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 36 – 22 14 92 – 20 72

Change in currency translation reserve – 75 – – 75 – 173 – – 173

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method – 1 – – 1 – 1 – – 1

Other comprehensive income – 1,047 230 – 817 138 – 27 111

To our Shareholders Interim Management Report Interim Risk Report Interim Financial Statements 59

   56 Statement of comprehensive income
60 Balance sheet
62 Statement of changes in equity
65 Cash flow statement
66 Selected notes

Income statement (by quarter)

€m 2011 20101

  3rd quarter 2nd quarter 1st quarter 4th quarter 3rd quarter 2nd quarter 1st quarter

Net interest income 1,589 1,790 1,727 1,682 1,633 1,853 1,886

Loan loss provisions – 413 – 278 – 318 – 595 – 621 – 639 – 644

Net interest income after provisions 1,176 1,512 1,409 1,087 1,012 1,214 1,242